MRF5S9070NR1
 1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
RF Power Field Effect Transistor
N-Channel Enhancement-Mode Lateral MOSFET
Designed for broadband commercial and industrial applications with
frequencies up to 1000 MHz. The high gain and broadband performance of

C12
C6
C5
C1
Z3 Z5 Z6
C11
+
C10
C7
+
Table 6. MRF5S9070NR1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
B1 Small Ferrite Bead, Surface Mount 2743019447 Fair -Rite
B2 Large Ferrite Bead, Surface Mount 2743021447 Fair -Rite
C1 0.6-6.0 pF Variable Capacitor, Gigatrim 272715L Johanson
C2 16 pF Chip Capacitor 100B160JP500X ATC
C3 7.5 pF Chip Capacitor 100B7R5JP500X ATC
C4, C16 0.8-8.0 pF Variable Capacitor, Gigatrim 272915L Johanson
C5, C6 15 pF Chip Capacitors 100B150JP500X ATC
C7, C8, C20 10 μF, 35 V Tantalum Capacitors T491D106K035AS Kemet
C9, C19, C22 0.58 μF Chip Capacitors 700A561MP150X ATC
C10, C18 18 pF Chip Capacitors 100B180JP500X ATC
C11 100 μF, 50 V Electrolytic Capacitor 515D107M050BB6A Vishay-Dale
C12, C14 13 pF Chip Capacitors 100B130JP500X ATC
C13 0.7 pF Chip Capacitor 100B0R7BP500X ATC
C15 3.9 pF Chip Capacitor 100B3R9JP500X ATC
C17 22 pF Chip Capacitor 100B180JP500X ATC
C21 470 μF, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitor SME63VB471M12X25LL United Chemi-Con
L1, L2 12.5 nH Surface Mount Inductors A04T-5 Coilcraft
R1 1 k� Chip Resistor